
17.03.56. Zermatt    Slalom, men  
 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 50  
course setter: Gotlieb Perren  
started: 42 
finished: 32  
 
 
 
  1. Ernst Hinterseer  AUT  50.8 49.3  100.1  (  7) 
  
  2. Fernand Grosjean  SUI  51.7 49.6  101.3  (  8)  
  3. Martin Julen  SUI  53.4 48.4  101.8  (16) 
  4. Anderl Molterer  AUT  50.4 51.8   102.2  (11)  
  5. Roger Staub  SUI  53.5 49.3  102.8  (  5) 
  6. Francois Bonlieu  FRA  52.0 51.1  103.1  (  4) 
  
  7. Roland Blaesi  SUI  54.2 50.3  104.5  (  1)  
  8. James Brooks-Dodge USA  53.4 52.1  105.5   
  9. Jean Vuarnet  FRA  54.0 52.5  106.5   
10. Charles Bozon  FRA  51.6 55.2   106.8  (  9)  
11. Adrien Duvillard  FRA  52.7s 50.8   103.5s    (12)  
DQ Othmar Schneider AUT  51.3 57.2  108.5  (15) 
 
12. Christian Pravda  AUT  59.5 50.8  110.3  (14) 
13. Theddy Amstutz  SUI  56.1 55.3  111.4 
14. Peppi Schweiger  FRG  57.3 55.0  112.3  (  6) 
15. Robert Binner  SUI  57.7 55.2  112.9 
 
16. Michel Carron  SUI  56.6 57.8  114.4 
 
17. Gottfried Zillibiller FRG  57.4 60.3  117.7 
 
18. Kaspar Fahner  SUI  63.2 59.0  122.2 
19. Peter Kronig  SUI  57.4 64.8  122.2 
20. Peter Schenk  FRG  65.0 59.2 
and Kalevi Haekkinen  FIN  61.3s 57.9  124.2 
 
22. Flurin Andeer  SUI  65.6 61.0  126.6 
23 Amy Giroud  SUI  61.0s 61.1  127.1 
24. Bud Werner  USA  56.0 61.4d  127.4 
25. Bill Prime   USA  62.7 65.1  127.8 



26. Hans Forrer  SUI  65.8s 52.7s  128.5  (10)  
27. N Kalbermatten  SUI  66.5 62.3  128.8 
 
28. Willy Mottet  SUI  70.4 62.8  133.2 
29. Robin Brook-HollinsheadGBR  66.3 68.7  135.0 
 
30. Arthur Tommy  CND  66.2s 72.0  143.2 
31. Charles Furrer  SUI  86.8 57.0  143.8 
32. Geoffrey Pitchford GBR  82.3 72.6  154.9 
 
 
DQ(1)  

Georges Schneider  SUI  (  2)  (2nd run: 2 – 49.3), 
  
DQ(2):  

Othmar Schneider  AUT   (15)  (1st run: 3 – 51.3), 
Fritz Huber jr   AUT  (13)  (1st run: 9 – 53.3),  
Raymond Fellay  SUI  (  3)  (1st run: 68.7 h), 

  
DNF(4) 
 
s (single penalty) = 5 seconds 
 
 
   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
  1. Anderl Molterer AUT 50.4 (11)   1. Martin Julen SUI 48.4 (16) 
  2. Ernst Hinterseer AUT 50.8 (  7) 
  3. Othmar SchneiderAUT 51.3 (15)   2. Roger Staub SUI  (  5) 
  4. Charles Bozon FRA 51.6 (  9) and Ernst Hinterseer AUT 49.3 (  7) 
  5. Fernand Grosjean SUI 51.7 (  8) and Georges Schneider SUI 49.3  (  2) 
  6. Francois Bonlieu FRA 52.0 (  4)   5. Fernand Grosjean SUI 49.6 (  8) 
 
            6. Raymond Blaesi SUI 50.3 (  1) 
  7. Fritz Huber jr AUT 53.3 (13)   7. Adrien Duvillard FRA 50.8 (12) 
  8. Martin Julen SUI   (16) and Christian Pravda AUT 50.8 (14) 
and J-Brooks Dodge USA 53.4    9. Francois Bonlieu FRA 51.1 (  4) 
10. Roger Staub SUI 53.5 (  5) 
11. Jean Vuarnet FRA 54.0  10. Anderl Molterer AUT 51.8    (11) 
      11. J-Brooks Dodge USA 52.1 
      12. Jean Vuarnet FRA 52.5 
 
 
 
 



17.03.56. Zermatt           Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 50  
course setter: Gotlieb Perren  
started: 27 
finished: 17  
 
 
 
  1. Putzi Frandl  AUT  60.0   64.1  124.1 (  3)  
 
  2. Lucile Wheeler  CND  60.8   64.3 
and Madelaine Berthod SUI  58.8   61.8s   125.6s  
  4. Betsy Snite  USA  62.6   63.3  125.9 (  1)   
  5. Hilde Hofherr  AUT  62.0   65.9  127.9 (  2)  
 
  6. Resi Berkman  FRG  68.1   67.0  135.1   
  7. Michelle Cantova  SUI  66.5   73.0   139.5   
 
  8. Margrit Looser  SUI  65.1   79.2   144.3   
  9. Hedy Beeler  SUI  67.5   78.8  146.3 
10. Susie Sander   FRG  73.3   73.7  147.0 
 
11. Thea Hochleitner  AUT  81.5s   67.2  153.9s 
 
12. Zandra Nowell  GBR  75.3   91.7  167.0 
13. Anne Heggtveit   CND   62.5 106.8   169.3    
14. Christine Davy  AUS  69.8 102.2  172.0 
15. Joss Wardrop-Moore GBR  73.8 104.8  178.6 
  
16. Marianne Rambinnet NED  79.8 119.3  199.1 
17. Jean Stanford  GBR  75.6 137.3  212.9 
 
 
DNF(7):  

Penny Pitou   USA,  
Carlynn Kruger  CND  (1st run: 7 – 64.8) 

 
DQ(3): 
 
 
s (single penalty) = 5 seconds 
 



   1st run      2nd run 
 
 
  1. Madel. Berthod SUI 58.8  1. Betsy Snite  USA 63.3 (  1) 
 
  2. Putzi Frandl AUT 60.0 (  3) 2. Putzi Frandl  AUT 64.1 (  3) 
      3. Lucile Wheeler CND 64.3  
  3. Lucile Wheeler CND 60.8 
 
  4. Hilde Hofherr AUT 62.0 (  2) 4. Hilde Hofherr AUT 65.9 (  2) 
  5. Anne Heggtveit CND 62.5 
  6. Betsy Snite USA 62.6 (  1) 5. Madelaine Berthod SUI 61.8s 
      6. Resi Berkman FRG 67.0 
      7. Thea Hochleitner AUT 67.2  
  7. Carlyn Kruger CND 64.8 
  8. Margrit Looser SUI 65.1 
 
  9. Michelle Cantova SUI 66.5 
 
10. Hedy Beeler SUI 67.5 
11. Resi Berkman FRG 68.1  8. Michelle Cantova SUI 73.0 
      9. Susie Sander  FRG 73.7 
12. Christine Davy AUS 69.8 
 


